SHELTERS 

• Approximately 900 emergency shelters have been prepared island-wide, with 694 of all shelters deemed 
satisfactory for occupancy, considering their public health status for housing members of the public in a 
disaster situation. Two hundred and sixty-eight (268) shelters have been activated. 

• Two-thousand three-hundred and forty (2340) persons were reported to be housed in shelters as at 8pm 
local time on 27 October.  

• Seventeen communities are undergoing evacuation, with confirmation pending on the number of persons 
impacted. 

• Daily monitoring by the public health team continues.